City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application |FermitNo: Issue Date: CBL:
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 10-0628 087 NN004001
Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: Phone:
14 CENTENNIAL ST PEAKS ISL | ZIMMERMAN WILLIAM B & PA | PO BOX 7637
Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone £§3 - T
Bill Bunton 87 Middle Road Cumberland 04 =5,
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: Permit Type: Zone:
Single Family j\Z« x
Past Use: Proposed Use: Permit Fee: Cost of Work: CEO District:
Single Family Home - see permit Single Family Home - build new 2 $2,595.00 $250,000.00 1
#10-0843 story wood frame 'house': & perm|it FIRE DEPT: [ ] Appyaved INSPECTION:
two sheds, one 10' x 12' & one 8'x . Onds Use Group;%vg Type SIS

12" which will be relocated to meet nt

the 15' side setback (old house

heainag demnliched afterwiarde .

T Z20S

Proposed Project Description:

build new 2 story wood frame house & permit two sheds, one 10'x 12'& | Sigfature: Signature:
one 8' x 12' which will be relocated to meet the 15' side setback (old house [PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (P.A.D.J; 7 \ e
being demolished afterwards - permit #10-0843)
Action: [ ] Approved [ ] Approved w/Condition Denied >
Signature: Date:
Permit Taken By: Date Applied For: v oning Appl‘OVﬂl
Idobson 06/03/2010

1. This permit application does not preclude the Special Zon» (X 7oning Appeal Historic Preservation

Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and | [ s+ 4 ce [W/Not in District or Landmark

Federal Rules. K

e | W x5 -

2. Building permits do not include plumbing, L . ous (] Does Not Require Review

septic or electrical work. t@ w
3. Building permits are void if work is not started | [J F\ Q/Q)f\ aditional Use [} Requires Review

within six (6) months of the date of issuance. pa \0

False information may invalidate a building [] Subdiv [ ] Interpretation U] Approved

permit and stop all work..

ﬁ Site Plan [ Approved [ Approved w/Conditions
PERMIT ISSUED 2910 - 003
Maj [ ] Minor D MMQ/ (] Denied "] Denied
AUG -3 2010 0Y vl Cév(«hww /AB'V\
Date: 7 ’ i ﬁ, jo Date: Date:

City of Portland

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that
I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this
jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to
such permit.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT ADDRESS DATE PHONE

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE DATE PHONE
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Certificate of Occupancy
CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

Department of Planning and Urban Development

Building Inspections Division

Location: 14 CENTENNIAL ST CBL: 087-NN-004-001

Issued to: WILLIAM B & PATTY T ZIMMERMAN JTS Date Issued: 11/10/2011

TEI)IE ig t0 cetrtifp that the building, premises, or part thereof, at the above location, built-altered-changed as to use

under Building Permit No. 2011-02-407-UI, has had a final inspection, has been found to conform substantially to the
requirements of the Building Code and the Land Use Code of the City of Portland, and is hereby approved for occupancy or use,
limited or otherwise, as indicated below.

PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES APPROVED OCCUPANCY

Entire House Use Group R-3, Type 5B, IRC 2003

Approved: /%ﬁ 7
11-10-2011 9%7 /2{'/ / Y

(Date) Inspector Inspectioigzs Dysiori Director \\

Notice: This certificate identifies the legal use of the building or premises, and ought to be transferred from owner to owner upon the saf‘gof thie property.

o s e S
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Certificate of @ccupancy
CITY OF PORTLAN D, MAINE

Department of Planning and Urban Development
‘ Building Inspections Division

P TN

Location: 14 CENTENNIAL ST

Issued to: WILLIAM B & PATTY T ZIMMERMAN JTS

CBL: 087-NN-004-001

Date Issued: 11/10/2011

<

e TRy

mbig ig to £Bl’ﬁf? that the building, premises, or part thereof, at the above location, built-altered-changed as to use
under Building Permit No. 2011-02-407-UL, has had a final Inspection, has been found to conform substantially to the

requirements of the Building Code and the Land Use Code of the City

limited or otherwise, as indicated below.

PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES

Entire House
Approved: %
11-10-2011 17/)7 J 2 //
(Date) Inspector

APPROVED OCCUPANCY

Use Group R-3, Type 5B, IRC 2003

of Portland, and is hereby approved for occupancy or use,

Notice: This certificate identifies the legal use of the building or premises, and ought to be transferred from owner to owner upon the sale of tile property.

—
Inspections Di}v&:iori Director
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Consulting Engineers, Inc.

April 4, 2011

Mt. Jim Greenwell 8‘/7 m dU (:

158 Island Avenue
Peaks Island, ME 04108

Reference:

Framing Observation at Rose Cottage
14 Centennial Street

Peaks Island

Portland, Maine

Structural Integrity Job Number: 10-0037.1
Dear Jim,

This lettet is to confitm that a representative of this office visited the above refetenced site on 3/22/11 to
obsetve the completed framing for the new cottage.

Based on our obsetvations, along with instructions to the contractor and photos we ate of the opinion the
framing has been complete in substantial conformance to the construction documents.

Sincerely,
/5:"‘”‘ A~ SREE e,
Aar(?n C. Jones, P.E., SECB, LEED AP § AARON C. [ X
President =¥ JONES
~ = i No.toges||
Y N
//32 S S

2%%‘10 Lo
”’///mm\?r(\{ I

p- 207-774-4614 | f. 866-793-7835 | 77 Oak Street, Portland, ME, 04101 | www.sttucturalinteg.com



“"'"*  DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK

— CITY OF PORTLAND
Application And B
Notes, If Any,
PERMI PE BitTnbs Bl 2D
This is to certify that VEVIERMAS 0
has permission to butld-new 2-story-woed-fra 3e-&p WO S-6He 'AUG' <- 0‘ ‘: ed-to
e Tt o PN B~ RSPk DREUIS SR PR B | —asma sl .U.—‘*I\ NO ANN

AT 4 CENTENNIA PEA AND 687 NINOO4

Gty of Portland
pting this pg%ﬁ shall comply with all
es of the City of Portland regulating
res, and of the application on file in

provided that the person or persons, f
of the provisions of the Statutes of M
the construction, maintenance and us
this department.

Apply to Public Works for street line
and grade if nature of work requires
such information.

A certificate of occupancy must be
procured by owner before this build-
ing or part thereof is occupied.

f

OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS
Fire Dept.
Health Dept.
Appeal Board
Other

" Department Name

PENALTY FOR REMOVING THIS CA




CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

Department of Building Inspections

Original Receipt

20 -

Received from

Location of Work

Cost of Construction ~ $ Building Fee:

Permit Fee $ Site Fee:

Certificate of Occupancy Fee:

Total;

Building“(IL‘)* Plumbing (I5) ___  Electrical (12) ___ SitePlan(U2)___

Other

CBL:

Check #:__ Total Collected s

No work is to be started until permit issued.
Please keep original receipt for your records.

Taken by:
WHITE - Applicant's Copy

YELLOW - Office Copy
PINK - Permit Copy



BUILDING PERMIT INSPECTION PROCEDURES
Please call 874-8703 or 874-8693 (ONLY )

or email: buildinginspections@portlandmaine.gov

With the issuance of this permit, the owner, builder or their designee is required to provide adequate
notice to the City of Portland Inspection Services for the following inspections. Appointments must be
requested 48 to 72 hours in advance of the required inspection. The inspection date will need to be
confirmed by this office,

o Please read the conditions of approval that is attached to this permit!! Contact this office if
you have any questions.

e Permits expire in 6 months, if the project is not started or ceases for 6 months.

e If the inspection requirements are not followed as stated below additional fees may be
incurred due to the issuance of a “Stop Work Order” and subsequent release to continue
with construction.

X Footing/Building Location Inspection: Prior to pouring concrete or setting
precast piers

X __ Foundation Inspection: Prior to placing ANY backfill for below grade
occupiable space

X Framing/Rough Plumbing/Electrical: Prior to Any Insulating or drywalling

X Final/Certificate of Occupancy: Prior to any occupancy of the structure or use.
NOTE: There is a2 $75.00 fee per inspection at this point.

The project cannot move to the next phase prior to the required inspection and approval to
continue, REGARDLESS OF THE NOTICE OR CIRCUMSTANCES,

IF THE PERMIT REQUIRES A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY, IT MUST BF, PAID FOR
AND ISSUED TO THE OWNER OR DESIGNEE BEFORE THE SPACE MAY BE OCCUPIED.

CBL: 087 NN004001 Buildina Permit #: 10-0628
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City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Permit No: Date Applied For: [ CBL:
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 I 10-0628 | 06/03/2010 087 NN004001 1
Location of Construction: Owner Name; Owuer Address: Phone: ]
14 CENTENNIAL ST PEAKS ISL | ZIMMERMAN WILLIAM B & PA | PO BOX 7637

Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone

Bill Bunton 87 Middle Road Cumberland (207) 774-0111
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: Permit Type:
Single Family

Proposed Project Description:

build new 2 story wood frame house & permit two sheds, one 10"
12" & one 8 x 12" which will be relocated to meet the 15' side

Proposed Use:

Single Family Home - build new 2 story wood frame house &
permit two sheds, one 10' x 12’ & one 8 x 12" which will be
relocated to meet the 15' side setback (old house being demolished
afterwards - permit #10-0843)

setback (old house being demolished afterwards - permit #10-0843)

X

07/02/2010
!

Dept: Reviewer: Ann Machado Appraval Date:
Note: Ok to Issue:

1) This permit is being issued with the condition that the shed (8" x 12') on the left side of the property be relocated to mect the 15"
side setback. At this point it is 14' from the side property line.

Zoning Status: Approved with Conditions

2) As discussed during the review process, the property must be clearly identified prior to pouring concrete and compliance with the
required sethacks must be established. Due to the proximity of the setbacks of the proposed structure, it may be required to be
located by a surveyor.

3) This property shall remain a single family dweclting. The existing single family home must be demolished before the certificate of
occupancy is issued for the new house. Any change of use shall requirc a separate permit application for review and approval.

4) This permit is being approved on the basis of plans submitted. Any deviations shall require a separate approval before starting that

work.
Dept: Building Status: Approved with Conditions ~ Reviewer: Tammy Munson Approval Date:  08/03/2010
Note: Ok to Issue: v
1) Hardwired interconnected battery backup smoke detcctors shall be installed in all bedroems, proteeting the bedrooms, and on

every level.

2) The design load spee sheets for any engineered beam(s) / Trusses must be submitted to this office.

3) Separate permits are required for any electrical, plumbing, sprinkler, firc alarm HVAC systems, heating appliances, including
pellet/woad stoves, commereial hood exhaust systems and fuel tanks. Separate plans may need to be submitted for approval as a
part of this process.

4) Application approval based upon information providcd by applicant. Any deviation from approved plans requires separate review
and approrval prior to work.

$) Those building a new single family dwelling shall install a CO detector in each area within or giving access to bedrooms. That
deteetion must be powered by the electrical service in the building and battery.

s

— s === ==
Dept: DRC Status: Approved with Conditions  Reviewer: Phitip DiPierro Approval Date:  07/27/2010
Note: Ok to Issue: v

1) 11. Al existing vegetation on site shall be saved and/or protected during construction to the greatest extent practicable.

2) 10, Erosion and Sedimentation control shall be established and inspected by the Development Review Coordinator prior 1o soil
disturbance, and shall be done in accordance with Best Management Practices, Maine Department of Environmental Protection
Technieal and Design Standards and Guidelines. All Erosion and Sedimentation control measures must be inspected and

maintaned daily.
3) All Site Work will conform to the City of Portland ordinance on Shoreland Regulations (Division 26).

4) NO CHANGE IN GRADING IS PROPOSED. ANY CHANGE IN TOPOGRAPHY SHALL REQUIRE ADDITIONAL
REVIEW AND APPROVAL BY THE CITY.
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[Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: ~ [Phone:
14 CENTENNIAL ST PEAKS ISL | ZIMMERMAN WILLIAM B & PA | PO BOX 7637
Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Addeess: Phone
Bill Bunton 87 Middle Road Cumberfand (207)774-01 11
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: Permit Type:
Single Family

5) The Development Review Coordinator reserves the right to require additional lot grading or other drainage improvements as
necessary due to field conditions.

6) A street opening permit(s) may be required for your site. Please contact Carol Merritt ay 874-8300, ext. 8822. (Only excavators
licensed by the City of Portland are eligible.)

7) A sewer permit is required for your project. Please contact Carol Merritt at 874-8300, ext . 8822. The Wastewater and Drainage
section of Public Services must be notified five (5) working days prior to sewer connection to schedule an inspector for your site.

8) All damage to sidewalk, curb, street, or public utilities shall be repaired to City of Portland standards prior to issuance of a
certificate of occupancy.

9) The Development Review Coordinator (874-8632) must be notified five {5) working days prior to date required for final site
inspection. Please make allowances for completion of site plan requirements dctermined to be incomplete or defective during the
inspection. This is essential as all site plan requirements must be completed and approved by the Development Review
Coordinator prior to issuance of a Certificate of Occupancy. Pleasc schedule any property closing with these requirements in mind.

10 Two (2) City of Portland approved species and size trees must be planted on your street frontage prior to issuance of a Certificate
of Occupancy.

11 All Site work (final grading, landscaping, loam and seed) must bc completed prior to issuance of a certificate of occupancy.

e ——a — =~

Comments:
6/8/2010-amachado: Need to do a little more research before call architect.

6/9/2010-amachado: Spoke to Gerald Weinand. Need full size scalablc plans. He said that the owners wanted to use the same
footprint but raise the roof on the gable part, rclocate the footprint, flipping it 180 degrees & rotate i1 10 be parallel with the road. 1
told him that rebuilidng a icgally nonconforming structure means keeping the same shell. He asked about section 14-436(a) but 1 said
that bad restrictions with raising the roof etc. We talked about using the averge of the yards on either side on Centennial to be able to
slidc the building forward and meet the 25' rear setback. If this works then could build the proposcd building and not be constrained
by scction 14-436. Wc would nced a chain of title. He said that he would get back to me.

6/14/2010-2machado: Received revised siteplan & scalable building plans on June 11, 2010. Proposed house is now meeling the
average front yard setback. Spoke to Gerald Weinand. Need copy of the notices to abutters regarding the demolition. Need deed
going back to July 1985 to show that lot of record. Need complete siteplan that shows all the requirements for a new singlc family
home. Need to permit two existing sheds and bring them into compliance.

6/22/2010-amachado: Received Chain or title for 087 NN004 & 005. Received copy of demo letter to abutters.
7/1/2010-gg: received additional site plans as of 06/29/2010. Site plans are with permit, gave to Ann. /gg

7/2/2010-amachado: Spoke to Gerald Weinand. Site plan needs to show that lot 8 is part of the property. The two sheds need to be
permitted and the 10" x 12’ shed needs to be relocated to meet the 15" side yard setback,

7/9/2010-amachado: Received reviscd siteplan including lot #8 as part of the plan. Also the plan indicates that the shed will be
relocated to meet the setbacks. Spoke to contractor at the counter. The owner is going to separate the application inte a demo permit
and the new single family home permit.

7/16/2010-amachado: Received separate demolition permit for the property.
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16 College Avenue
Gorham, Maine 04038
Phone (207) 838-2090
Fax (207) 839-6361

Northeastern Land Surveying

T scEoEE0 ST

October 3, 2010

City of Portland Building Inspections Division
389 Congress Street
Portland, Maine 04101

Dear Sir or Madam:

On October 3, 2010, Northeastern Land Surveying performed an onsite inspection of the property
owned by William and Patty Zimmerman at 14 Centennial Street on Peaks Island and further
designated as lots 4, 5 and 8 on the City of Portland tax map 87, section NN.

We found the southeasterly corner of the existing concrets foundation to be 49.69° from the southerly
boundary line of the property and 8.33 from Centennial Street, the northeasterly corner to be 8.40°
from Centennial Street, and the northwest corner to be 25,23 from City View Road.

Sincerely,

el 4

Gene Schleh, PLS 2063
President
Northeastern Land Surveying

s
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION
PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM 2010-0013

Application |. D. Number

Zoning Copy

Zimmerman William B & Marge Schmuckal 6/312.019

- Application Date
Applicant
Po Box 7637, York , PA 17404 Single Family Home
Applicant's Mailing Address Project Name/Description
Bill Bunton 14 - 14 Centennial St, Portland, Maine
Consultant/Agent Address of Proposed Site
Agent Ph: (207)653-7650 Agent Fax: 087 NN004001
Applicant or Agent Daytime Telephone, Fax Assessor's Reference: Chart-Block-Lot

Proposed Development (check all that apply): New Building [] Building Addition [ ] Change Of Use Residential [7] Office [ ] Retail
[] Manufacturing [] Warehouse/Distribution [} Parking Lot [] Apt 0 Condo _ 0[] Other (specify)

0
Proposed Building square Feet or # of Units ~ Acreage of Site Proposed Total Disturbed Area of the Site Zoning
Check Review Required: [] Design Review
[] Site Plan (major/minor) [] Zoning Conditional - PB [ ] Subdivision # of lots [] DEP Local Certification
[] Amendment to Plan - Board Review [ | Zoning Conditional - ZBA [ ] Shoreland [} Historic Preservation [] Site Location
[[] Amendment to Plan - Staff Review [ ] Zoning Variance [ | Flood Hazard [ ] Housing Replacement
[] After the Fact - Major [] Stormwater [] Traffic Movement (] other
[7] After the Fact - Minor [ ] PAD Review [] 14-403 Streets Review
Fees Paid: Site Plan $50.00 Subdivision Engineer Review $250.00 Date  6/3/2010
Zoning Approval Status: Reviewer
["] Approved [] Approved wiConditions ['] Denied
See Attached
Approval Date Approval Expiration - Extension to [ ] Additional Sheets
Attached
[] Condition Compliance ache
signature date

Performance Guarantee [ ] Required* [] Not Required
* No building permit may be issued until a performance guarantee has been submitted as indicated below
[[] Performance Guarantee Accepted o

date amount expiration date
[] Inspection Fee Paid

date amount
[] Building Permit Issue

date
[] Performance Guarantee Reduced )

date remaining balance signature
[] Temporary Certificate of Occupancy [] Conditions (See Attached)

date expiration date
[7] Final Inspection

date signature
[] Certificate Of Occupancy

date
[] Performance Guarantee Released -

date signature
[] Defect Guarantee Submitted

submitted date amount expiration date

[] Defect Guarantee Released

date signature
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Dept. of Building INspec
o o e pCity of Portland Maine

TO: Gerald Weinand, Bill Zimmerman

FROM: Brenda M. Buchanan, Esq.

RE:  Chain of Title - Property of William B. and Patty T. Zimmerman at 14
Centennial Street, Peaks

DATE: June 15, 2010

Following is the chain of title for the property at 12 Centennial Street, Peaks Island
(Tax Map 87, Block NN, Lots 4 & 5). Ali Book/Page references are to the
Cumberland County Registry of Deeds.

ZIMMERMAN, William B. and Patty T.
Book 26367, Page 101 ? September 29, 2008
?
?
GROEGER, Donald
Book 15828, Page 116 October 14, 2000
?
?
?
ESTATE OF LILLIAS M. W. GROEGER
Lillias R. Martin and
Nano Scott Zachery
Co-Personal Representatives

?
?
?
Certificate and Abstract
Book 15308, Page 3 January 26, 2000

GROEGER, Lillias M.W.
Donald W. died 9/11/79, Lillias M.W. surviving joint
tenant

~J

GROEGER, Donald W.
and Lillias M.W. as JT
Book 4005, Page 233 April 29, 1977

-~



TUNSTALL, Howard W. Jr.
and Margaret A.
Book 3258, Page 177 June, 1972
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Joint Tenancy
Maine Stotutory Short Form

037048
Kumu all Men by these Yresents,

('!'Il;ut John J. Hayden and Margaret K, Hayden

of  portland ,Countyof  Cumberland ,Statcof Maine

iefuy Aunassial. for consideration paid, grant to
Kathleen I. lacPherson

of Portland ,Countyof  Cumberland , Stateof Maine

whose malling addressis 23 sheridan Street
Portland, Maine 04101

with warranty coveranta asiucxeiexkthe land in- Portland , County of Cumberland

Stitte of Maine, deseribed as follows:

A certain lot or parcel of land with any buildings
thereon described in Schedule A attached hereto
and incorporated herein by reference.

Ak
spaeexabsntd srantRRyelameslk KR RIT RIS PR AIRK RRREIROR A
1-'lllituvn 8 our hand sand seal ghis 24th day of the month of
June V19 87

Bigued, Healed aud Delluered

tn preoruce nf %
...................................... ohw%ﬁ/

.................................................. 1% 7 P
llarq t K. lla

June 24 19 87

Btute af Mutue, Guuuty of  cumberland by .

Then personally nppeared the above named John J. Hayden

and acknowtedged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed.

Before me,

AltomcyatLaw Nawry-Pubhc.- \
RWTRS AT NN e o Lok oo IO

Printed Narae: ...
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SCHEDULE A

Two certain lots or parcels of land with the buildings thereon, situated on
the westerly side of Peaks Island within the limits of the City of Portland,
County of Cumberland and State of Maine, bounded and described as follows:

PARCEL OME: BEGINNING on the southwesterly side of Centennial Street at the
southeasterly corner of the first lot of lard conveyed by Cornelia V. Fisher
to Walter C. Brewer by deed dated January 2%, 1902 and recorded in
Cumberland County Registry of Deeds, Book 712, Page 121; thence
southwesterly along the southeast side of the said Brewer land 64.44 feet,
nore or less, to a contemplated street; therce southeasterly by said
contemplated street, thirty (30) feet to a point; thence northeasterly at
right angles with the last described line, and holding a distance of thirty
(30) feet from said Brewer line 65,32 feet, more or less, to Centennial
Street; thence northwesterly by said Centennial Street, thirty (30} feet to
point of beginning,

PARCEL THO: BEGINNING at a point on the westerly side line of said
contenplated street, said point being the southeasterly corner of the second
lot of land conveyed by Cornelia U. Fisher t» Walter C. Brewer by deed dated
January 22, 1902, and recorded in Cumberland County Registry of Deeds, Book
712, Page 121, and is marked by an iron pipe driven in the ground, said
point being called Point No. 1; thence southarly along said westerly side of
said contemplated street, eighty eight (88) feet to a point; said point
being called Point No. 2; and from said two points to run by lines, to wit
from Point No. 1 by a line making an exterio: angle with the said westerly
line of said contemplated street of 88° 13 tleventy six (76) feet to a
point; thence by a line making an angle to right with last described line of
5° 54', 101,25 feet, more or less, to the northerly side of the Fisher
Wharf, so-called, and from said Point No., 2 by a line making an interior
angle with the said westerly side line of sa:d contemplated street of 91°
26', 181.68 feet to a point in the bulkhead bhuilt at the foot of the bank

at about highwater mark, said line from lio., passes through an old stone
monument set in the ground at the top of the bank at the shore.

Heaning and intending to convey and hereby cenveying the same premises
conveyed to grantors herein by deed of Atlantic Federal Savings and Loan
Association dated June 9, 1982 recorded in said Registry of Deeds in Book

4970, Page 213,

R
RECORDEN RECISTRY OF DFF 15
1987 JUK 26 BHI0: 47
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Applicant: W\ gnn 7WM Date: | )l\l}\o

Address: TH Candenni a gjf PT.
mh HF [o
CHECK-I .TST/I GAINST ZONING ()RJ)INANC’E

CB-L: 8- N - 4§k

Dale - D(M levse bot) [4oo - 0‘«@"\0 (YIN \r)’“§ }:\\1\\0? N hr:r L\AL-’\Au\j t«)/w(

Zone Location - T 2,

- (Tnterionor corner lot -

Proposed Use/Work - b, \A a ¢ tgl S}jg 5"’97”8"’

Saewage Disposal - u'j;

Lot Street Frontage - '79\mm_ —_— A e o .
///*—(;'Q %\p ‘O\MS C:{\‘tf/\m\au\ ST
Front Yard - I8 0@ i)st [:A/‘-thﬁh Sf\f—‘wv\b \)\ﬁ - L“"”‘f%ﬁ« 8 ¢ +39) = 9.1

13l nan @Y } —axay !
Rear Yurd - A5 Yo~ 9L < ‘wm@ O LA
. v :
: \ Qe IR AT i
Sidde Yard - D0 e — 195 on rigv X ord |- ( ) @)
- “’V’" on Vet S"(;:xwﬁ@ ‘)L W«}’“ LH:Mﬁ —";\ u;.w
- rees (D(ﬁ*w'\ - L‘\ ([g..[zy:{

Projections -
Eide §homn - CRIRY]

Width of Lot - §0' e~ VL' Ceafed
Ohed = B V) e 7.4

, 5 5,0%0 ¢ . O s 15 s _
Lot A 20500  emn— |oh ol o SN YR
ot Are - 20,990 ® orn— [of ol tpad H Lﬁ‘ig ’ e Whaon— 14!

@?Imparvious Surface - 9% ok i, ey = Z)QQ‘(K#’ ~ F’V'/“

Area per Family W /4 | s S \MJ(‘%L% e )

Height - 25 i =29 feeled

Off-street Parking - & ¢ R sneA d
Loading Bays - ]\VA

Site Plan - quivor] cmver 2910 - 0013
yo R ~
Shoreland Zoning/ Stream Protection - l—z\zpy\ nshorzlod  buk [5} j-M;f;Vw LO’*}J/‘E/{ Ty (@J—éﬂjc*

Flood Plains - (ONM W-2ae (4




/Y Cpterrial

Footing Dimensions/Depth
(Table R403.1 & R403.1(1),
(Section R403.1 & R403.1.4.1)

ONE AND TWO FAMILY \ PLAN REVIEW CHECKLIST
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Foundation Drainage, Fabric, Damp proofing
(Section R405 & R406)

/(W/Mac 54 o -
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Ventilation/Access (Section R408.1 & R408.3)
Crawls Space ONLY

2 Shse

Anchor Bolts/Straps, spacing (Section R403.1.6)
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Table R502.3.1(2) )
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R802.4(2))

Pitch, Span, Spacing& Dimension (Table

R802.5.1(1) - R 802.5.1( 8))

Roof Rafter; Framing & Connections (Section &)C / o 5 6 K__,
R802.3 & R802.3.1)

Sheathing; Floor, Wall and roof
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Fastener Schedule (Table R602.3(1) & (2))

Private Garage
(Section R309)

Living Space ?

(Above or beside)
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Opening Protection (Section R309.1)
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Dwelling Unit Separation (Section R317) and
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| Marge Schmuckal - 14 Centennial 87-NN-4-5 Page 1 |

From: "Gerald Weinand" <gwdesign@roadrunner.com>
To: "Marge Schmuckal" <MES@portlandmaine.gov>
Date: 1/7/2010 2:56:52 PM

Subject: 14 Centennial 87-NN-4-5

Marge:

Here are the pdf's. The rotated shows the existing building in a new location, actually within the setbacks
but slid to the south a bit to take advantage of the views to the west. e

Again, | understand that you can't give a definitive answer, but | want to make sure | don't pursue a

dead-end. :
Cheers ~ .
T D, 7 : g
Gerald Weinand | S 3
gwdesign I Sy " ;
26 Grove Street ’

Rockland, Maine

975.3945

v
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City of Portland Map Output Page

Page 1 of 1

87 Woi2

Ty
087 WOO3

City of Portland

DISCLAIMER : This is
a product of the City of
Portland MIS
Department. The data
depicted here have been
developed with
cooperation from other
federal, state and local
agencies. The City of
Portland expressly
disclaims responsibility
for damages or liability
that may arise from the
use of this map.

Copyright 2007
City of Portland
389 Congress St.
Portland, Maine
04101
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Portland Maine Assessor's Online Database

Services
Applications
Doing Business
Maps

Tax Relief

Tax Roll

Q8 A

hrowse city
services a-z

browse facts and
links a-z

Best viewed at
800x600, with
Internet Explorer

Assessor's Office | 389 Conaress Street | Partland, #Maine 04101 | Room 115 | (207) 874 2466

City Home

Departments

City Council

E-Services Catendar

lobs

This page contains a detailed description of the Parcel ID you selected. Press the New
Search button at the bottom of the screen to submit a new query.

Current Owner Information:

CBL

Land Use Type
Property Location
Owner Information

Book and Page
Legal Description

Acres

Current Assessed Valuation:

TAX ACCT NO.

LAND VALUE
BUILDING VALUE

087 NN004001
SINGLE FAMILY
14 CENTENNIAL ST

ZIMMERMAN WILLIAM B & PATTY T ZIMMERMAN JTS

PO BOX 7637
YORK PA 17404
26367/101
87-NN-4-5
CENTENNIAL ST
PEAKS ISLAND
9044 SF

0.208

14044

$219,700.00
$70,200.00

OWNER OF RECORD AS OF APRIL 2009

ZIMMERMAN WILLIAM B &
PATTY T ZIMMERMAN ITS
PO BOX 7637

YORK PA 17404

NET TAXABLE - REAL ESTATE $289,900.00

TAX AMOUNT

$5,142.84

Any information concerning tax payments should be directed to the
Treasury office at 874-8490 or e-mailed.

Building Information:

Card1of 1
Year Built 1900
Style/Structure Type OLD STYLE
# Stories 1.5
Bedrooms 3
Full Baths 1
Half Baths 1
Total Rooms 6
Attic NONE
Basement PIER/SLAB
Square Feet 1092
View Sketch View Map View Picture

Outbuildings/Yard Improvements:

Card 1
Year Built 1979
Structure SHED-METAL
Size 7X10
Units 1
Grade D
Condition P
Sales Information:
Sale Date Type
9/30/2008 LAND + BUILDING
11/3/2000 LAND + BUILDING
12/11/1999 LAND + BUILDING

Price
$237,500.00
$75,000.00
$0.00

Book/Page
26367/101
15828/116

/

Page 1 of 1

hin /sy portlandassessor.com/searchdetail.asp?Acct=087 NN004001

1/15/2010
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21

24

httn:// www.nortlandassessor . com/imacec/cketehec/ORTNNONANNT 1

141 1oy

B:EP
35 sqft
C:wD
50 sqft

D:1F
210 sqft

E:RS2
70 sqft

Page 1 of 1
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BOUNDARY SURVEY / SITE PLAN OF LAND AT 14 CENTENNIAL STREET I

PEAKS ISLAND, PORTLAND,

MADE FOR WILLIAM B. ZIMMERMAN AND PATTY T. ZIMMERMAN
P.0. BOX 7637, YORK PA. 17404

MADE BY RORTHRASYERN LiND SURVETING
10 COLLEGE AVENUE, GORHAN, MAIN® 04038

JONE 2010 JOB $09-013B SHEET 1 OF {
nmg'mra.mommrmlo'mn/m/a
SCALE 1° = BO'

o 20" 40 o0*

NOTES:
1) OWNERS OF RECORD ARE WILLUM B. AND PATTY Y.
%) THE DEXDS GF RECORD ARY RECORDED IN THE CUMERUAND COUNTY REGISTRY
OF DEEDS IN BOOK 13412 PAGE 283 AND BOOK 26387 PAGE 101.
8) THE CADASTRAL RRPERENCE IS CITY OF PORTLAND TAY MAP 87 HLOCK NN LOTS
4 5 AND 8.
4) ZONING: THE PARCEL I3 IN YHE “IR-3° ZONE AND THE SHORELAND
PROTECTION JONE. CURRENY ZONING, SYATUS, AND REQUIRNMENYS MUST BE
CHECKKD AND VERIFIXD VITH THE CITY OF PARTIAND AND AIL OTHER APPLICABLE
REGUIATORY BODIXS BEFORE BUILDING IMPEOVEMENTS OR CONVEYING LAND OB
INTERESY.

5) STREEY WUS AND 10 TEX
CIYY GF POSTIAND A8 0' VIDE. THE CIYY ACCEPTED CXNTENNIAL SYREET AS 40°
VIDE ON DECKNERE 2, 1009. SXE PORTIAND ROAD EBCORDS VOLUME 1 PAGE 299,
CITY VIEW ROAD NAN IN THE PAST HEEN ENOWN AS "CENTENNIAL REAR® AND
TCITY POINT ROAD". ITS STATUS AS AN UNACCXPTSD PAPER STREET WAS
CONTINUED FER SKPTEMEXR 3, 1997 CITY COUNUIL ORDER $86 KICEPTING
STEREYS FROM VACATION, YHE STATED WIDTH OF CITY VIEW ROAD VARIES
ACCORDING Y0 YRK VARIOUS DEXD DESCRIPTIONS 0F PARCELS OF LAND ALONG INE
ROAD AS WELL AS ON THE SURVEY PIANS FOUND IN TRE CONDUCT OF THIS
PRESENY SURVEY AND LISTED GN THIS PLAN AS "PIAN REFERENUES®, FLAN
EEFERENCE 41 (LAND GF THOMAS TROTY, BY X THRASURR) INDICATES 4 25°
VIDIE. ROWEVAR INFORMATION WAS FOUND THAY BLATRS TRAT THE COPY OF YEIS
PLAN A5 IT WAS RECORDED I3 NOT THE ORTGINAL WHICH I¥ SAID TO HAVE BEEN
“LOST OVERDOARD", BUY RAYSKE AN ATTEMPY TO RECEEATS THE ORIGINAL. YSE
COPY OF THE PLAN WAS RECORDED IN THE CUMBRRLAND COUNTY REGISTRY OF
DEEDS 13 YKIRS APTRE YHE ORIGINAL WAS DRAFYED. THE ORTGINAL DERD
DESCRIPTIONS CREATING THE LOTS ALONG CITY VIEW ROAD DO NUT REFERENCE
THE COPY OF YHE PLN A8 AS THEY TEAT

PLAN REFERENCES £R. #3 AND #4 ALL SHOY 4 20° WIDTE OF T8E ROAD RIGET OF
WAY. JIELD XVIDENCE FOUND, (Le. IRON FIPES AS PROPERTT MARKERS), ALSO
CONFLICT. SOME FISLD EVIDENCE FOUND WOULD INDICATE A 85° KIGHT OF WAY
WIDTH WHILE OTHER FIKID EVIDENCE WOULD INDICATE A £0°' WIDTE. FOR THE
PURPOSES' OF YHIS SURYEY 4 £0° WIDTE IS SHOWN. AN OPROION OF TYIX FOR
THE APFROXMATELY O' WIDE STRIP OF LAND EXTWENN THE 50° AND 26" RIGHT OF
WAY LINES MUST BE GBTAINED FEOM 4 QUALIIED ATTORNEY BEFORE BUILDING
IMPROVEMENTS ON THE STRIP OR CONVEYING LAND OR INTEREST AS UNCERTAINTY
EXIETS AND NO DXVINITIVE WIDTS WAS DETERMIGED BY THIS SURVEY.

) TRE FORMER OF IEE XXISTING HOUSE 48
IT HAS EXISTED IN THE PAST BEYORE RECENT DEMOLIIION COMES FROM THE CIIT
OF PORTIAND ERAY ESTATE ASSESSMENT RECORDS DATED 1969, 1001 AND 1999.
THE LOCAYION AND MEASUREMENTS SEOWN ON THIS FIAN JUR THE RECENTLY
EEMOVED DMPROVEMENTS ARE PXR THY BULLDING SXETCHS AND PHOTOGRAPES
JHOM THESE RECORDS.

7) THE PARCEL DOES NOY FALL IN A "SPECIAL FLOOD HASARD ARKA™ PER F.EMA
BET COMMUNIYY #E20051 PANNL 400155, EFFECTIVE DATH JULY 17, 1966,

8) UNUTY LOCATION SHOWN IS APPROXIMAYE. YHIS PLAN MAY NOT SHOW ALL
UIILITTEY USKD OR I DISUSK. ALL APPROPRIATE OFFICES AND YHE DIGSAYE
FROGRAN SHOULD BE CONTACTED REFORE DOING ANY EXCAVATION.

9) THIS PLAN IS NOT INTRNDED 1O DEPICY LOATS OR ETIXNTS OF FEX TITLE
OWNERSHIP. AN OPINION OF TITLE SHOULD BE RENDERED BY AN ATTORNEY.

10) NORTHEASTERN IAND SUEVEYING AND THE SIGNING SURVEYOR RESERVE THE
RIGHT T0 BE HELD BARMIXSS FROM ALL THIRD PARTY CLADMS.
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NEW RAKE TO MATCH
EXIST. @ HOUSE

L 5 SPRAYFOAMINSUL @EACH
RAFTER BAY

MMAINE

\__—————— §/8' GYP. BD. ON 2 X FRMG. AS REQD

gwdesign

26 GROVE STREET

2079753245

gwaesign@roadrunner.com

WALL SECTION @ DORMER

SCALE: 374" =10

2
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PEAKS ISLAND, PORTLAND, MAINE

MADE FOR WILLIAM B. ZIMMERMAN AND PATTY T. ZIMMERMAN
P.0. BOX 7637, YORK PA. 17404

MADE BY NORTHEASTERN LAND SURVEYING
16 COLLEGE AVENUE, GORHAM, MAINE 04038
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NOTES:
1) OWNERS OF RECORD ARE WILLIAM B. ZIMMERMAN AND PATTY T. ZIMMERMAN.

2) THE DEEDS OF RECORD ARE RECORDED IN THE CUMBERLAND COUNTY REGISTRY
OF DEEDS IN BOOK 13412 PAGE 283 AND BOOK 26367 PAGE 101.
3) THE CADASTRAL REFERENCE IS CITY OF PORTLAND TAX MAP 87 BLOCK NN LOTS
4, 5 AND 8.
4) ZONING: THE PARCEL 15 IN THE "IR-2" ZONE AND THE SHORELAND
PROTECTION ZONE. CURRENT ZONING, STATUS, AND REQUIREMENTS MUST BE
CHECKED AND VERIFIED WITH THE CITY OF PORTLAND AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE
REGULATORY BODIES BEFORE BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS OR CONVEYING LAND OR
INTEREST.
5) CENTENNIAL STREET WAS ORIGINALLY CONSTRUCTED AND TENDERED TO THE
CITY OF PORTLAND AS 25’ WIDE. THE CITY ACCEPTED CENTENNIAL STREET AS 40'
WIDE ON DECEMBER 2, 1909. SEE PORTLAND ROAD RECORDS VOLUME 1 PAGE 296.
CITY VIEW ROAD HAS IN THE PAST BEEN KNOWN AS "CENTENNIAL REAR" AND
"CITY POINT ROAD". ITS STATUS AS AN UNACCEPTED PAPER STREET WAS
CONTINUED PER SEPTEMBER 3, 1997 CITY COUNCIL ORDER #84 EXCEPTING
STREETS FROM VACATION. THE STATED WIDTH OF CITY VIEW ROAD VARIES
ACCORDING TO THE VARIOUS DEED DESCRIPTIONS OF PARCELS OF LAND ALONG THE
ROAD AS WELL AS ON THE SURVEY PLANS FOUND IN THE CONDUCT OF THIS
PRESENT SURVEY AND LISTED ON THIS PLAN AS "PLAN REFERENCES". PLAN
REFERENCE #1 (LAND OF THOMAS TROTT, BY E. THRASHER) INDICATES A 25’
WIDTH. HOWEVER INFORMATION WAS FOUND THAT STATES THAT THE COPY OF THIS
PLAN AS IT WAS RECORDED IS NOT THE ORIGINAL, WHICH IS SAID TO HAVE BEEN
"LOST OVERBOARD”, BUT RATHER AN ATTEMPT TO RECREATE THE ORIGINAL. THE
COPY OF THE PLAN WAS RECORDED IN THE CUMBERLAND COUNTY REGISTRY OF
DEENS {3 YEARS AFTER THE ORIGINAL WAS DRAFTED. THE ORIGINAL DEED
DESCRIPTIONS CREATING THE LOTS ALONG CITY VIEW ROAD DO NOT REFERENCE
THE COPY OF THE PLAN AS RECORDED AS THEY PRE—DATE THAT RECORDING.
PLAN REFERENCES #2, #3 AND g4 ALL SHOW A 20' WIDTH OF THE ROAD RIGHT OF
WAY. FIELD EVIDENCE FOUND, (i.e. IRON PIPES AS PROPERTY MARKERS), ALSO
CONFLICT. SOME FIELD EVIDENCE FOUND WOULD INDICATE A 25' RIGHT OF WAY
WIDTH WHILE OTHER FIELD EVIDENCE WOULD INDICATE A 20’ WIDTH. FOR THE
PURPOSES OF THIS SURVEY A 20° WIDTH IS SHOWN. AN OPINION OF TITLE FOR
THE APPROXIMATELY &' WIDE STRIP OF LAND BETWEEN THE 20' AND 25° RIGHT OF
WAY LINES MUST BE OBTAINED FROM A QUALIFIED ATTORNEY BEFORE BUILDING
IMPROVEMENTS ON THE STRIP OR CONVEYING LAND OR INTEREST AS UNCERTAINTY
EXISTS AND NO DEFINITIVE WIDTH WAS DETERMINED BY THIS SURVEY.
6) INFORMATION REGARDING THE FORMER FOOTPRINT OF THE EXISTING HOUSE AS
IT HAS EXISTED IN THE PAST BEFORE RECENT DEMOLITION COMES FROM THE CITY
OF PORTLAND REAL ESTATE ASSESSMENT RECORDS DATED 1959, 1981 AND 1989,
THE LOCATION AND MEASUREMENTS SHOWN ON THIS PLAN FOR THE RECENTLY
REMOVED IMPROVEMENTS ARE PER THE BUILDING SKETCHS AND PHOTOGRAPHS
FROM THESE RECORDS.
7) THE PARCEL DOES NOT FALL IN A "SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AREA” PER F.EM.A.
SEE COMMUNITY #230051 PANEL #0015B, EFFECTIVE DATE JULY 17, 1986,
8) UTILITY LOCATION SHOWN IS APPROXIMATE. THIS PLAN MAY NOT SHOW ALL
UTILITIES USED OR IN DISUSE. ALL APPROPRIATE OFFICES AND THE DIGSAFE
PROGRAM SHOULD BE CONTACTED BEFORE DOING ANY EXCAVATION.
9) THIS PLAN IS NOT INTENDED TO DEPICT LIMITS OR EXTENTS OF FEE TITLE
OWNERSHIP. AN OPINION OF TITLE SHOULD BE RENDERED BY AN ATTORNEY.
10) NORTHEASTERN LAND SURVEYING AND THE SIGNING SURVEYOR RESERVE THE
RIGHT TO BE HELD HARMLESS FROM ALL THIRD PARTY CLAIMS,
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PLAN REFERENCES:
1) "A PLAN A PIECE OF LAND ON PEAKS ISLAND BELONGING TO THOMAS TROTT” (SIC)

DATED OCTOBER 3, 1860. BY E. THRASHER. RECORDED IN THE CUMBERLAND COUNTY REGISTRY OF DEEDS IN PLAN BOOK 3 PAGE 42.
2) "PLAN OF LAND ON PEAKS ISLAND, MAINE BELONGING TO HEIRS OF R.F. & H.N. SKILLINGS” UNDATED. RECORDED IN THE CUMBERLAND

COUNTY REGISTRY OF DEEDS IN PLAN BOOK 11 PAGE 101,
3) UNTITLED PIAN SHOWING A PROPOSED WIDENING OF CENTENNIAL STREET. CIRCA 1803. FOUND IN THE CITY OF PORTLAND PARKS AND

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT (ENGINEERING DIVISION) FILE 371/21.

4) "CENTENNIAL ST. SHOWING PARSONS DIVISION LINE" DATED JUNE 1914, FOUND IN THE CITY OF PORTLAND PARKS AND PUBLIC WORKS

DEPARTMENT (ENGINEERING DIVISION).
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